

PROJECT(S): RUTLAND TOWN HES INTS(4)

CONTRACT ID : 06B240
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 09/04/09 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 RUTLAND TOWN HES INTS (4): BEGINNING AT A POINT ON US ROUTE
 7 APPROXIMATELY 3.38 MILES NORTHERLY OF THE RUTLAND
 CITY-RUTLAND TOWN LINE, AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG US
 ROUTE 7 FOR A DISTANCE OF 0.170 MILES TO THE NORTH.

TOWN(S) : RUTLAND TOWN
 COUNTY : RUTLAND
 DISTRICT : D03

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT CONSISTS OF
 RESURFACING AND WIDENING A PORTION OF EXISTING US ROUTE 7 TO
 ADD A NORTHBOUND LEFT TURN LANE, GRADING, SUBBASE, PAVING,
 GUARDRAIL, SIGNAGE, AND OTHER RELATED ITEMS.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 427,791.00	100.0000%
2	110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	\$ 503,818.69	117.7722%
3	11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	\$ 531,664.40	124.2813%
4	980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC	\$ 537,419.00	125.6265%
5	11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.	\$ 567,522.00	132.6634%
6	115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED	\$ 648,445.29	151.5799%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	5421.00000	5421.00	17650.00000	17650.00
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	2230.000 CY	6.00000	13380.00	11.91000	26559.30	15.00000	33450.00
0015 203.16	SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION	10.000 CY	10.00000	100.00	48.50000	485.00	65.00000	650.00
0020 203.31	SAND BORROW	945.000 CY	28.00000	26460.00	23.17000	21895.65	25.00000	23625.00
0025 204.20	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH	84.000 CY	25.00000	2100.00	22.55000	1894.20	25.00000	2100.00
0030 204.21	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK	10.000 CY	25.00000	250.00	48.49000	484.90	120.00000	1200.00
0040 204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	167.000 CY	20.00000	3340.00	50.00000	8350.00	45.00000	7515.00

PROJECT(S): RUTLAND TOWN HES INTS(4)

CONTRACT ID : 06B240

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 210.10 COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	2100.000 SY	8.00000	16800.00	7.70000	16170.00	7.70000	16170.00
0050 301.35 SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	1650.000 CY	25.00000	41250.00	25.95000	42817.50	38.00000	62700.00
0055 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	6.000 CY	30.00000	180.00	74.39000	446.34	50.00000	300.00
0060 404.65 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	22.000 CWT	75.00000	1650.00	71.99000	1583.78	71.50000	1573.00
0065 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000 LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
0070 490.30 SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	1670.000 TON	100.00000	167000.00	104.48000	174481.60	104.50000	174515.00
0075 601.2620 24" CPEP(SL)	94.000 LF	60.00000	5640.00	58.00000	5452.00	45.00000	4230.00
0080 608.10 BULLDOZER RENTAL, TYPE I	8.000 HR	40.00000	320.00	103.00000	824.00	85.00000	680.00
0085 608.15 POWER GRADER RENTAL	8.000 HR	50.00000	400.00	103.00000	824.00	120.00000	960.00
0090 608.25 ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	12.000 HR	50.00000	600.00	133.00000	1596.00	95.00000	1140.00
0095 608.30 POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I	8.000 HR	40.00000	320.00	173.00000	1384.00	65.00000	520.00
0100 608.37 TRUCK RENTAL	12.000 HR	60.00000	720.00	75.00000	900.00	65.00000	780.00
0105 608.40 LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	12.000 HR	40.00000	480.00	98.00000	1176.00	75.00000	900.00
0110 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	160.000 MGAL	15.00000	2400.00	18.00000	2880.00	35.00000	5600.00
0115 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	2.000 CY	50.00000	100.00	71.40000	142.80	100.00000	200.00
0120 617.10 RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	1.000 EACH	150.00000	150.00	54.99000	54.99	55.00000	55.00
0125 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	2.000 EACH	30.00000	60.00	32.99000	65.98	33.00000	66.00
0130 619.20 REMOVING AND RESETTNG PROPERTY MARKERS	1.000 EACH	100.00000	100.00	27.99000	27.99	27.50000	27.50
0135 621.20 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	858.000 LF	14.00000	12012.00	13.99000	12003.42	13.75000	11797.50
0140 621.50 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	1.000 EACH	1900.00000	1900.00	1649.99000	1649.99	1650.00000	1650.00

PROJECT(S): RUTLAND TOWN HES INTS(4)

CONTRACT ID : 06B240

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0145 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	1.000 EACH	700.00000	700.00	659.99000	659.99	660.00000	660.00
0150 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	500.000 HR	55.00000	27500.00	54.00000	27000.00	50.00000	25000.00
0155 630.15 FLAGGERS	500.000 HR	23.00000	11500.00	26.00000	13000.00	25.00000	12500.00
0160 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	13047.40000	13047.40	8500.00000	8500.00
0165 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	109.99000	109.99	110.00000	110.00
0170 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0175 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	14088.00000	14088.00	62124.06000	62124.06	39000.00000	39000.00
0180 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	20000.00000	20000.00	6395.00000	6395.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0185 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	24.00000	48.00	4345.00000	8690.00	5000.00000	10000.00
0190 646.402 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	3100.000 LF	0.60000	1860.00	0.66000	2046.00	0.66000	2046.00
0195 646.412 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	3975.000 LF	0.60000	2385.00	0.66000	2623.50	0.66000	2623.50
0200 646.452 DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	580.000 LF	1.00000	580.00	0.88000	510.40	0.88000	510.40
0205 646.482 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC	37.000 LF	4.00000	148.00	4.40000	162.80	4.40000	162.80
0210 646.492 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	16.000 EACH	50.00000	800.00	55.00000	880.00	55.00000	880.00
0215 646.600 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	2870.000 LF	0.15000	430.50	0.17000	487.90	0.17000	487.90
0220 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	2890.000 LF	0.15000	433.50	0.17000	491.30	0.17000	491.30
0225 646.680 TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	40.000 LF	2.00000	80.00	2.20000	88.00	2.20000	88.00
0230 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	955.000 SF	4.00000	3820.00	4.40000	4202.00	4.40000	4202.00
0235 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	18.000 SY	2.00000	36.00	71.19000	1281.42	4.00000	72.00
0240 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	255.000 SY	8.00000	2040.00	5.93000	1512.15	4.00000	1020.00

PROJECT(S): RUTLAND TOWN HES INTS(4)

CONTRACT ID : 06B240

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 110082740910 DON WESTON EXCAVATING, INC.		(2) 110909410510 MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		(3) 11010762010 J. HUTCHINS, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0245 651.15 SEED	40.000	LB	10.00000	400.00	5.58000	223.20	5.00000	200.00
0250 651.18 FERTILIZER	245.000	LB	2.00000	490.00	1.96000	480.20	5.00000	1225.00
0255 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000	TON	800.00000	800.00	744.99000	744.99	750.00000	750.00
0260 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000	TON	800.00000	800.00	1070.00000	1070.00	750.00000	750.00
0265 651.35 TOPSOIL	132.000	CY	35.00000	4620.00	36.10000	4765.20	42.00000	5544.00
0270 652.10 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	12500.00000	12500.00
0275 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	80.000	HR	25.00000	2000.00	43.00000	3440.00	65.00000	5200.00
0280 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0285 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	376.000	SY	2.00000	752.00	3.30000	1240.80	3.00000	1128.00
0290 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	7.000	CY	50.00000	350.00	222.00000	1554.00	100.00000	700.00
0295 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	15.000	CY	50.00000	750.00	103.80000	1557.00	50.00000	750.00
0300 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1035.000	LF	1.00000	1035.00	3.80000	3933.00	2.50000	2587.50
0305 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	15.000	SF	13.00000	195.00	16.99000	254.85	16.50000	247.50
0310 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	171.000	LF	7.00000	1197.00	10.99000	1879.29	11.00000	1881.00
0315 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	10.000	EACH	5.00000	50.00	3.99000	39.90	4.40000	44.00
0320 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	9.000	EACH	21.00000	189.00	27.99000	251.91	27.50000	247.50
0325 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	427,791.00	\$	503,818.69	\$	531,664.40
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	427,791.00	\$	503,818.69	\$	531,664.40
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	427,791.00	\$	503,818.69	\$	531,664.40

PROJECT(S): RUTLAND TOWN HES INTS(4)

CONTRACT ID : 06B240

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 980279448501		(5) 11009274		(6) 115009280610			
ITEM DESCRIPTION		KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.		PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.			
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY									
0005	201.10	LUMP	14000.00000	14000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	7500.00000	7500.00	
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS									
0010	203.15	2230.000	CY	12.00000	26760.00	15.00000	33450.00	5.00000	11150.00
COMMON EXCAVATION									
0015	203.16	10.000	CY	328.00000	3280.00	150.00000	1500.00	500.00000	5000.00
SOLID ROCK EXCAVATION									
0020	203.31	945.000	CY	24.00000	22680.00	25.00000	23625.00	30.00000	28350.00
SAND BORROW									
0025	204.20	84.000	CY	40.00000	3360.00	35.00000	2940.00	40.00000	3360.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH									
0030	204.21	10.000	CY	328.00000	3280.00	150.00000	1500.00	250.00000	2500.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF ROCK									
0040	204.30	167.000	CY	30.00000	5010.00	45.00000	7515.00	40.00000	6680.00
GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES									
0045	210.10	2100.000	SY	10.00000	21000.00	13.00000	27300.00	7.00000	14700.00
COLD PLANING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
0050	301.35	1650.000	CY	30.00000	49500.00	35.00000	57750.00	40.00000	66000.00
SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE									
0055	401.10	6.000	CY	150.00000	900.00	60.00000	360.00	80.00000	480.00
AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE									
0060	404.65	22.000	CWT	75.00000	1650.00	76.00000	1672.00	65.00000	1430.00
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT									
0065	406.50	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)									
0070	490.30	1670.000	TON	110.00000	183700.00	120.00000	200400.00	125.00000	208750.00
SUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
0075	601.2620	94.000	LF	38.00000	3572.00	50.00000	4700.00	50.00000	4700.00
24" CPEP(SL)									
0080	608.10	8.000	HR	80.00000	640.00	85.00000	680.00	160.00000	1280.00
BULLDOZER RENTAL, TYPE I									
0085	608.15	8.000	HR	120.00000	960.00	60.00000	480.00	140.00000	1120.00
POWER GRADER RENTAL									
0090	608.25	12.000	HR	120.00000	1440.00	100.00000	1200.00	120.00000	1440.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I									
0095	608.30	8.000	HR	100.00000	800.00	60.00000	480.00	80.00000	640.00
POWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I									
0100	608.37	12.000	HR	70.00000	840.00	65.00000	780.00	85.00000	1020.00
TRUCK RENTAL									

PROJECT(S): RUTLAND TOWN HES INTS(4)

CONTRACT ID : 06B240

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		(5) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.		(6) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0105 608.40 LOADER RENTAL, TYPE I	12.000 HR	85.00000	1020.00	85.00000	1020.00	85.92000	1031.04
0110 609.10 DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	160.000 MGAL	60.00000	9600.00	1.00000	160.00	5.00000	800.00
0115 613.10 STONE FILL, TYPE I	2.000 CY	265.00000	530.00	80.00000	160.00	95.00000	190.00
0120 617.10 RELOCATE MAILBOX, SINGLE SUPPORT	1.000 EACH	170.00000	170.00	200.00000	200.00	50.00000	50.00
0125 619.17 YIELDING MARKER POSTS	2.000 EACH	33.00000	66.00	50.00000	100.00	95.00000	190.00
0130 619.20 REMOVING AND RESETTNG PROPERTY MARKERS	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	1500.00000	1500.00	250.00000	250.00
0135 621.20 STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED	858.000 LF	16.00000	13728.00	16.00000	13728.00	20.00000	17160.00
0140 621.50 MANUFACTURED TERMINAL SECTION, FLARED	1.000 EACH	2100.00000	2100.00	2100.00000	2100.00	2500.00000	2500.00
0145 621.60 ANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL	1.000 EACH	735.00000	735.00	750.00000	750.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0150 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	500.000 HR	51.00000	25500.00	50.00000	25000.00	50.00000	25000.00
0155 630.15 FLAGGERS	500.000 HR	20.00000	10000.00	25.00000	12500.00	40.00000	20000.00
0160 631.10 FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LUMP	6400.00000	6400.00	10000.00000	10000.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0165 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LUMP	200.00000	200.00	250.00000	250.00	100.00000	100.00
0170 631.25 FIELD OFFICE TELEPHONE (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	3000.00
0175 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	63000.00000	63000.00	37000.00000	37000.00	55000.00000	55000.00
0180 641.10 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	12000.00000	12000.00	32000.00000	32000.00	75000.00000	75000.00
0185 641.15 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.000 EACH	3390.00000	6780.00	5000.00000	10000.00	7500.00000	15000.00
0190 646.402 DURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTI	3100.000 LF	0.80000	2480.00	1.00000	3100.00	1.25000	3875.00
0195 646.412 DURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	3975.000 LF	0.80000	3180.00	1.00000	3975.00	1.25000	4968.75
0200 646.452 DURABLE 8 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC	580.000 LF	1.00000	580.00	1.25000	725.00	2.00000	1160.00

PROJECT(S): RUTLAND TOWN HES INTS(4)

CONTRACT ID : 06B240

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		(5) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.		(6) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0205 646.482 DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC	37.000 LF	3.00000	111.00	5.00000	185.00	7.00000	259.00
0210 646.492 DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC	16.000 EACH	60.00000	960.00	60.00000	960.00	95.00000	1520.00
0215 646.600 TEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE	2870.000 LF	0.30000	861.00	0.50000	1435.00	0.25000	717.50
0220 646.610 TEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE	2890.000 LF	0.30000	867.00	0.50000	1445.00	0.25000	722.50
0225 646.680 TEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR	40.000 LF	5.00000	200.00	3.00000	120.00	2.00000	80.00
0230 646.86 PAVEMENT MARKING MASK	955.000 SF	5.00000	4775.00	5.00000	4775.00	4.00000	3820.00
0235 649.31 GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	18.000 SY	4.00000	72.00	10.00000	180.00	30.00000	540.00
0240 649.51 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE	255.000 SY	4.00000	1020.00	4.00000	1020.00	5.00000	1275.00
0245 651.15 SEED	40.000 LB	10.00000	400.00	10.00000	400.00	30.00000	1200.00
0250 651.18 FERTILIZER	245.000 LB	8.00000	1960.00	5.00000	1225.00	15.00000	3675.00
0255 651.20 AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	1.000 TON	700.00000	700.00	500.00000	500.00	1200.00000	1200.00
0260 651.25 HAY MULCH	1.000 TON	900.00000	900.00	500.00000	500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0265 651.35 TOPSOIL	132.000 CY	56.00000	7392.00	40.00000	5280.00	50.00000	6600.00
0270 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0275 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	80.000 HR	15.00000	1200.00	50.00000	4000.00	15.00000	1200.00
0280 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0285 653.20 TEMPORARY EROSION MATTING	376.000 SY	5.00000	1880.00	5.00000	1880.00	7.00000	2632.00
0290 653.25 TEMPORARY STONE CHECK DAM, TYPE I	7.000 CY	230.00000	1610.00	100.00000	700.00	80.00000	560.00
0295 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	15.000 CY	57.00000	855.00	100.00000	1500.00	80.00000	1200.00
0300 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	1035.000 LF	1.00000	1035.00	3.00000	3105.00	1.50000	1552.50
0305 675.20 TRAFFIC SIGNS, TYPE A	15.000 SF	15.00000	225.00	15.00000	225.00	25.00000	375.00

PROJECT(S): RUTLAND TOWN HES INTS(4)

CONTRACT ID : 06B240

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(4) 980279448501 KINGSBURY COMPANIES, LLC		(5) 11009274 THE BELDEN COMPANY INC.		(6) 115009280610 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0310 675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	171.000	LF	8.00000	1368.00	15.00000	2565.00	15.00000	2565.00
0315 675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	10.000	EACH	6.00000	60.00	15.00000	150.00	50.00000	500.00
0320 675.60 ERECTING SALVAGED SIGNS	9.000	EACH	25.00000	225.00	30.00000	270.00	75.00000	675.00
0325 690.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	537,419.00	\$	567,522.00	\$	648,445.29
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	537,419.00	\$	567,522.00	\$	648,445.29
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	537,419.00	\$	567,522.00	\$	648,445.29